Model : Outdoor unit (AJ***TXJ*KG/EU)
Indoor unit (Wall-mounted, Wind-Free 1Way Cassette, Wind-Free 4Way Cassette(600x600), Duct, Console)
AGREGATY
(1) Classification
CAC
DVM
FJM (Free Joint Multi)
EHS

3.5
AJ016/020/026/035/
052TNNDKG/EU
1.6
2.0
2.6
Wind-Free
4Way CASSETTE
(600x600)
3.5
5.2
AJ026/035TNL*EG/EU
2.6
Home duct
3.5
AJ052TNMDEG/EU 5.2
Home duct
AR07/09/12 XCAAWKNEU
2.0
2.5

Heating -15.0 ~ 24.0 -15.0 ~ 24.0 -15.0 ~ 24.0
 NOTE
 1)*  Capacities are based on (Equivalent refrigerant piping : 5m, Level differences : 0m)
 - Cooling : Indoor temperature : 27°C DB, 19°C WB /  Outdoor temperature : 35°C DB, 24°C WB
 - Heating : Indoor temperature : 20°C DB, 15°C WB / Outdoor temperature : 7°C DB, 6°C WB
 2)*  Select wire size based on the value of MCA
 3)* Sound pressure level is obtained in an anechoic room.
 - Sound pressure level is a relative value, depending on the distance and acoustic environment.
 - Sound pressure level may differ depending on operation condition.
 - dBA = A-weighted sound pressure level
 - Reference acoustic pressure 0 dB = 20uPa
 4)*  Sound power level is an absolute value that a sound source generates.
 - dBA = A-weighted sound power level
 - Reference power : 1pW
 - Measured according to ISO 3741
4.0 AJ040TXJ2KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 4.1 4.1 9.8 11.25 0.04
5.0 AJ050TXJ2KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 5.6 5.9 11.8 13.75 0.04
5.2 AJ052TXJ3KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 5.5 6.1 11.9 13.75 0.125
6.8 AJ068TXJ3KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 8.1 8.2 17.5 20.75 0.125
8.0 AJ080TXJ4KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 8.9 9.5 17.8 20.75 0.125
10.0 AJ100TXJ5KG/EU 50 220~240 198 264 12.2 12.8 24.5 28.75 0.125
 NOTE
 MCA : Minimum circuit amperes
 MFA : Maximum fuse amperes